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1. Working Group Items  
• The mailing list is active (sm@pwg.org) 
• The Semantic Model web page is available. (http://www.pwg.org/sm) 
• Weekly teleconferences are being held. (See mail list for details) 

 

2. Semantic Model Document review  
(Peter Zehler will make the changes and publish a new version of the document for Last Call) 

• Update title, version number and date on title page. 
• Modify abstract to be consistent with PWG/PSI. 
• Remove dashed box from around Printer’s Processing Elements in figure 2. 
• Correct figure 7 to show job state transitions from pending to canceled and terminating states 

back to pending. 
• Correct figure 10 to show same transitions as above for the document state.   
• Add clarification on charset for MIME type. 
• Add DocumentRepetoireSupported to Printer. (Need reference to cover semantics.) 
• Add definition for “element” to section 2. 
• Incorporate new error codes from PSI. 
• A second consistency check will be done to insure tables, figures, and associated schemas 

are all in synch. 
 

3.  Schemas review 
(Peter Zehler will make the changes and publish a new version) 

• The schema will be updated to reflect the changes in the Semantic Model. 
• Change the union construct for type 2&3 keyword enumerations.  This will be replaced with an 

appinfo containing an XML element containing the name of the Well-Known-Value element 
and element that contains the pattern for extensions. 

• Change DocumentFormatDetail element.  The Platform element will be named 
OperatingSystemName and have an associated Well-Known-Value element with enumerations 
from the IANA registry. 

• Do not add any attributes to the elements for element level Fidelity or Well-Known-Values. 
 

 

3.  Semantic Model Process 
(Peter Zehler will create a strawman proposal) 

• Delayed until PWG resolved overall process issue.  
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4. Document Object 
(Tom Hastings and Peter Zehler will make the changes and publish a new version) 
• Resolutions to issues in document 

o Issue 1 : Proposal C is accepted.  Forget the [override] extension and go back to the 
rfc2911 CreateJob definition 

o Issue 2: We should deprecate the use of “document-overrides” in Send-Document and 
Send-URI. 

o Issue 3: We should NOT deprecate page-overrides.  Preference is to have a new rfc 
that splits out document overrides superseding the existing override rfc. 

o Issue 4: Definition of “document-format-detail” is not alright.  See issue 5. 
o Issue 5: change name of platform to “operating-system-name” (OperatingSystemName 

in Semantic Model).  Values allowed are from the IANA registry. 
o Issue 6: Divergence from Override is OK. 
o Issue 7: Divergence from Override is OK. 
o Issue 8: Align “job-password” in prod-print-2 with the Semantic Model. 
o Issue 9: Align “job-password-encryption” in prod-print-2 with the Semantic Model. 

• There is little industry support for Document Overrides (Xerox is only known implementer).  
Still looking for a volunteer for creating a new PWG document to supersede PWG5100.4.  The 
new document will have only Page Overrides. 

 
 

5. "-actual" attributes 
(Dennis Carney will update spec to reflect decisions) 

• Document is in Last Call. 
 

 

5.  Participants 
Name Company Email Address 
Achino, Atsushi Epson Uchino@eitc.epson.com 
Berkema, Alan HP alan_berkema@hp.com 
Bigelow, Jim HP jim.bigelow@hp.com 
Bradshaw, Elliott Oak ElliottBradshaw@oaktech.com 
Brodeur, Cameron Ricoh cameron.brodeur@tpo.ussj.ricoh.com 
Christensen,Jeff Novell jrchristensen@novell.com 
Farrell, Lee Canon Lee.Farrell@cda.canon.com 
Hall, David HP dhall@hp.com 
Kojima, Hisao Komatsu Hisao_kojima@komastu.co.jp 
Lewis, Harry IBM harryl@us.ibm.com 
Markle, Cathy HP Cathy_markle@hp.com 
Setine, Hitoshi Ricoh hitoshi@ussj.ricoh.com 
Songer, Gail Peerless gsonger@peerless.com 
Taylor, Bob HP bobt@hp.com 
Thrasher, Jerry Lexmark thrasher@lexmark.com 
Tronson, Ted Novell Ttronson@Novell.com 
Wagner, Bill NetSilicon wwagner@netsilicon.com 
Wright, Don Lexmark don@lexmark.com 
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Name Company Email Address 
Yang, Yiruo Epson yiruo.yang@eite.epson.com 
Zehler, Peter Xerox Pzehler@crt.xerox.com 
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